# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/08/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Learning Inc.		05/08/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkillSoft Corporation					
Street Address:	107 Northeastern Blvd.					
City:	Nashua					
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE					
Postal Code:	03062					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055090	CRISP PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2081181	CRISP PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2055089	CRISP PUBLICATIONS
Registration Number:	3037241	CRISP SERIES
Registration Number:	2492069	ECAMP WAVE
Registration Number:	3060387	FASTCARDS
Registration Number:	2501623	FIFTY-MINUTE
Registration Number:	1515886	APPLIED LEARNING
Registration Number:	2669667	К
Registration Number:	2937219	KNOWLEDGE COMMUNICATION
Registration Number:	2433993	KNOWLEDGENET
Registration Number:	1814768	KNOWLEDGENET
Registration Number:	1802448	KNOWLEDGENET

TRADEMARK ' REEL: 003570 FRAME: 0826

900080565

Registration Number:	3139499	LEARNFLOW
Registration Number:	1768942	NETG
Registration Number:	2913670	NETGLEARNING
Registration Number:	2668565	PRECISION SKILLING
Registration Number:	2750001	RESOUND
Registration Number:	2755786	RESOUND
Registration Number:	2892525	RESOUND
Registration Number:	2752554	RESOUND
Registration Number:	1694128	SKILL BUILDER
Registration Number:	1539154	SPECTRUM INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	2576000	THE CE CREDIT CARD
Registration Number:	2573517	THE CE LIBRARY CARD
Registration Number:	2975518	WAVE
Serial Number:	78730628	GOV EXPERT NOW
Serial Number:	78528423	NETG KNOWLEDGE NOW
Serial Number:	77005650	VIRTUALROM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 324-7000

Email: sv-trademark@hellerehrman.com

Correspondent Name: Harold J. Milstein, Heller Ehrman LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25973-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/
Date:	06/28/2007

#### Total Attachments: 12

source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page1.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page2.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page3.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page4.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page5.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page6.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page7.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page8.tif

source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page9.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page10.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page11.tif source=SkillSoft & Thomson TM Assignment Worldwide#page12.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment")

Thomson Learning Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 First Stamford Place, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Stamford, CT 06902 (the "<u>Asset Seller</u>") is the owner of the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks that are the subject thereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including those pending Trademarks filed as intent-to-use applications (the "<u>ITU Marks</u>") and has had and Buyer currently has a *bona fide* intent to use the ITU Marks in connection with the goods and/or services for which each application for an ITU Mark has been filed.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Asset Seller hereby assigns to SkillSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks, and any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

Except as expressly provided in the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement by and among T.N.H. France SARL, T.N.H. Holdings GmbH, The Thomson Corporation (Australia) Pty Ltd., Thomson Information & Solutions Limited, Thomson Global Resources, SkillSoft Public Limited Company, the Asset Seller and the Buyer, dated October 25, 2006, the Asset Seller makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Trademarks.

The Asset Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, at the cost and expense of the Buyer, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this Assignment.

Witness my hand a	nd seal this <u>8</u> day of May, 2007.
	THOMSON LEARNING INC.
	By Scenith CUS
	Title: Assistant Secretary
County of Farcticle) State of Connecticut	O
Then personally appacknowledged the foregoin 2007.	peared the above named <u>Seventh Caroo</u> f the Asset Seller and g act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this <u>8</u> day of May,  Notary Public
My commission expires:	
	bscribed and sworn to before me
МУ	NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 23, 2012

TM Assignment

#### **DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE**

The Buyer hereby agrees to this Assignment of the Trademarks from the Asset Seller and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding Trademark Offices.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of May, 2007.

SKILLSOFT CORPORATION

Title: Presipent + CEO

County of Allowersh State of vac. Hunghir

Then personally appeared the above named have fluor of the Buyer and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and dead; before me, this // day of May, 2007.

My commission expires: 3/7/12

TM Assignment

Trademark	Country	Class	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
A APPLIED LEARNING	Switzerland	16	371818	04/07/89	371818	04/07/89 (04/07/09)	National Education Corp.*
A APPLIED LEARNING & design	Germany	41	N2212341WZ	01/07/89	1145082	08/23/89 (01/31/09)	National Education Corp.*
AL APPLIED LEARNING	France	41	100548	01/04/1989	1506934	01/04/89 (01/03/09)	National Education Corp.*
AL APPLIED LEARNING & design	Benelux	41	723649	01/03/89	456232	01/03/89 (01/03/09)	National Education Corp.*
AL APPLIED LEARNING & design	Denmark	41	0090/89	01/05/89	7698/90	11/03/90 (11/30/10)	NETg, Inc.*
AL APPLIED LEARNING & design	Italy	41	1696989	01/19/89	553135	11/15/91 (01/19/09)	National Education Corp.*
ANYTIME, ANYWHERE LEARNING	Canada	41	80025100	12/19/95	TMA471928	03/04/97 (03/04/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
ANYTIME, ANYWHERE LEARNING	France	41	95602034	12/20/95	95602034	12/20/95 (12/20/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
ANYTIME, ANYWHERE LEARNING	Philippines	41	105352	01/19/96	105352	10/08/01 (10/08/21)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
ANYTIME, ANYWHERE LEARNING	Singapore	41	Т95/12499Н	12/28/95	T95/12499H	08/07/95 (08/07/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
ANYTIME, ANYWHERE LEARNING	United Kingdom	41	2049332	12/19/95	2049332	12/06/96 (12/19/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
APPLIED LEARNING	United States of America	41	73723130	04/18/88	1515886	12/06/88 (12/06/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Austria	41	1389	01/3/89	126658	08/22/89 (08/22/99)	National Education Corp.*
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Canada	41	62248900	01/04/89	395416	03/13/92 (03/13/07)	National Education Corp.*

<sup>\*</sup> Sellers are in the process of filing assignment agreements with the appropriate registering authority.

Trademark	Country	Class	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Italy	41	MI99C000819	01/29/99	863746	04/22/02 (01/29/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Korea, Republic of	41	4.11989E 11	01/05/89	12433	10/12/90 (10/12/10)	National Education Corp.*
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Norway	41	19890049	01/04/89	142557	08/23/90 (08/23/10)	National Education Corp.*
APPLIED LEARNING & design	Thailand	16	394604	08/10/89	Kor106190	02/08/00 (08/10/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
CRISP PUBLICATIONS	United States	9	75,103,529	5/13/96	2,055,090	4/22/07	Thomson Learning, Inc.
CRISP PUBLICATIONS	United States	41	75,103,528	5/13/96	2,055,089	4/22/07	Thomson Learning, Inc.
CRISP PUBLICATIONS	United States	16	75,103,530	5/13/96	2,081,181	7/22/07	Thomson Learning, Inc.
CRISP SERIES	United States	16	76,591,252	5/10/04	3,037,241	1/3/16	Thomson Learning, Inc.
ECAMP WAVE	United States	41	75,893,633	1/10/00	2,492,069	9/25/11	Thomson Learning, Inc.
FASTCARDS	United States	16	78,580,504	3/4/05	3,060,387	2/21/06	Thomson Learning, Inc.
FIFTY-MINUTE	United States	16	76,007,201	3/22/00	2,501,623	10/30/11	Thomson Learning, Inc.
DELTAK	Japan	1, 7, 9, 12	S58-083171	09/02/83	2151044	6/23/1989 (6/23/2009)	National Education Corp.*
DELTAK	Japan	6, 9, 16, 19, 20	S58-083174	09/02/83	2008641	12/18/87 (12/18/07)	National Education Corp.*
GOV EXPERT NOW	United States of America	41	78730628	10/11/05	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
K & design	Australia	41	893462	10/29/01	893462	10/29/01 (10/29/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
K & design	Canada	41	107299900	08/28/00	TMA612986	06/17/04 (06/17/19)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
K & design	European Community	41	1863174	08/29/00	1863174	10/15/01 (08/29/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

<sup>\*</sup> Sellers are in the process of filing assignment agreements with the appropriate registering authority.

Trademark	Country	Class	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
K & design	United Kingdom	41	2243770	08/29/00	2243770	03/09/01 (08/29/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
K & design	United States of America	41	75931458	02/02/00	2669667	12/31/02 (12/31/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
K (Stylized)	Mexico	41	471413	02/16/01	701831	05/31/01 (02/16/11)	Knowledgenet.com, Inc.*
K KNOWLEDGENET & design	European Community	41, 42, 9	3963741	07/30/04	3963741	11/24/05 (07/30/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGE COMMUNICATION	United States of America	41	76468532	11/20/02	2937219	04/05/05 (04/05/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET	Australia	41	893461	10/29/01	893461	10/29/01 (10/29/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET	Canada	41	109399200	02/23/01	TMA580360	05/01/03 (05/01/18)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET	Korea, Republic of	41	10817	05/17/04	41-0139937	11/8/2006	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET	Mexico	41	471414	02/16/01	697888	04/30/01 (02/16/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET	United States of America	41	75584384	11/06/98	2433993	03/06/01 (03/06/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET & design	United States of America	9	74363089	02/26/93	1814768	01/04/94 (01/04/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
KNOWLEDGENET & design	United States of America	42	74363090	02/26/93	1802448	11/02/93 (11/02/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
LEARNFLOW	United States of America	41	76553761	10/23/03	3319499	09/05/16	Thomson Learning, Inc.
N design for National Education Corporation	Australia	16	459995	02/13/87	459995	02/13/87 (02/13/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

<sup>\*</sup> Sellers are in the process of filing assignment agreements with the appropriate registering authority.

Trademark	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
N design for National Education Corporation	Australia	41	459994	02/13/87	459994	02/13/87 (02/13/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
N design for National Education Corporation	Canada	16, 41	53188600	11/20/84	TMA309439	12/20/85 (12/20/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
N design for National Education Corporation	New Zealand	16	n/a	n/a	170523	02/18/87 (02/18/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
N design for National Education Corporation	United Kingdom	41	n/a	n/a	1300491	02/10/87 (02/10/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NATIONAL EDUCATION TRAINING GROUP	Canada	41	70547200	05/22/92	428891	06/17/94 (06/17/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NATIONAL EDUCATION TRAINING GROUP NETG	South Africa	42	92/8898	10/19/92	92/8897	10/19/92 (10/19/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	Canada	41	1185069	07/18/03	616899	08/18/04 (08/18/19)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	Denmark	41	VA200302804	08/01/03	VA200303462	10/15/03 (10/15/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	France	41	43271630	02/04/04	43271630	02/04/04 (02/28/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	Germany	41	30346732.04	09/11/03	30346732	12/22/03 (09/30/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	New Zealand	41	682971	07/14/03	682971	07/14/03 (07/14/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	South Africa	41	20033106193	04/14/03	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	Ukraine	9, 16, 41	2003010013	01/03/03	44183	10/15/04 (01/03/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG	United States of America	41	74312870	09/11/92	1768942	05/04/93 (05/04/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

Trademark	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
NETG and Box design	Australia	41	751055	12/15/97	751055	12/15/97 (12/15/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Brazil	9	821402935	02/08/99	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Brazil	41	821402943	02/08/99	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Colombia	16	99-039143	06/23/99	232139	02/18/00 (02/18/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Colombia	41	99-039144	06/23/99	232140	03/23/00 (03/23/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Colombia	9	99-039142	06/23/99	232138	07/28/00 (07/28/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Costa Rica	41	1999-0009195	11/05/99	120266	06/06/00 (06/06/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Dominican Republic	41	n/a	n/a	111737	03/30/00 (03/03/20)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	European Community	41	713164	12/29/97	713164	08/02/99 (12/29/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Guatemala	41	n/a	n/a	104262	04/06/00 (04/06/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Malaysia	41	98/02839	03/06/98	98/02839	03/06/98 (03/06/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Panama	41	105725	02/24/00	105725	02/24/00 (02/24/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Peru	41	n/a	n/a	19983	01/13/00 (01/13/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Spain	41	2366130	12/20/00	2366130	12/20/00 (12/20/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Box design	Sweden	41	199901003	02/09/99	339575	08/18/00 (08/18/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Dots design	Canada	9, 16, 41	73943800	10/20/93	TMA449,026	10/20/95 (10/20/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

8

Trademark	Country		Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Assignee of Record
			No.	Date	No.	Date (Renewal Date)	
NETG and Dots design	Denmark	41	19935614	09/02/93	VR199307712	10/29/93 (10/29/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG and Dots design	Japan	41	H05-114698	11/16/93	3352463	10/17/97 (10/17/07)	NETg, Inc.*
NETG and Dots design	Japan	9	H08-013189	02/14/96	4142387	05/01/98 (05/01/08)	NETg, Inc.*
NETG and Dots design	Switzerland	41	199310198	09/02/93	416012	09/02/93 (09/02/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG KNOWLEDGE NOW	Australia	9,41	1034543	12/16/04	1034543	02/02/06 (12/16/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETG KNOWLEDGE NOW	United States of America	9, 41, 42	78528423	12/07/04	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
NETGLEARNING	United States of America	41	76499407	03/21/03	2913670	12/21/04 (12/21/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
PRECISION SKILLING	United States of America	9	76323016	10/03/01	2668565	12/31/02 (12/31/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
RESOUND	United States of America	38	76456322	09/30/02	2750001	08/12/03 (08/12/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
RESOUND	United States of America	42	76456320	09/30/02	2755786	08/26/03 (08/26/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
RESOUND & design	United States of America	42	76456323	09/30/02	2752554	08/19/03 (08/19/13)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
RESOUND & design	United States of America	38	76456373	09/30/02	2892525	10/12/04 (10/12/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Australia	9	738930	07/10/97	738930	07/10/97 (07/10/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Austria	9, 16	AM 2245/97	04/24/97	198196	08/31/01 (08/31/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Bahrain	9	31781	08/03/02	31781	06/17/03 (08/3/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Benelux	9, 16	893491	05/14/97	620851	05/14/98 (05/14/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

<sup>\*</sup> Sellers are in the process of filing assignment agreements with the appropriate registering authority.

Trademark	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
SKILL BUILDER	Brazil	41	819942944	05/28/97	819942944	10/29/02 (10/29/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Brazil	9	820069620	05/28/97	820069620	10/22/02 (10/22/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Canada	9, 16	79409000	10/03/95	472869	03/18/97 (03/18/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Colombia	16	99-039140	06/23/99	232136	02/18/00 (02/18/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Colombia	41	99-039141	06/23/99	232137	02/18/00 (02/18/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Colombia	9	99-039139	06/23/99	232135	03/1/00 (03/1/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Czech Republic	9	124162	07/23/97	217066	04/23/99 (07/23/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Denmark	9	19971928VA	04/14/97	19974970VR	11/21/97 (11/21/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Egypt	9	109769	09/15/97	109769	04/22/01 (09/15/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	European Community	9	1311703	09/16/99	1311703	04/06/01 (09/16/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Finland	9	199701653	04/18/97	209562	03/31/98 (03/31/08)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	France	9, 16	94548408	12/09/94	94548408	12/09/94 (12/09/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Germany	9, 16	39401702	11/12/94	39401702	07/05/95 (11/12/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Ireland	9, 16	169566	11/04/94	169566	11/04/94 (11/04/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Italy	9	790470	05/09/97	790470	09/27/99 (05/09/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Korea, Republic of	Korean 39	16901	04/15/97	475817	08/24/00 (08/24/10)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Malaysia	9	98/02846	03/06/98	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.

Trademark	Country		Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Assignee of Record
			No.	Date	No.	Date (Renewal Date)	
SKILL BUILDER	New Zealand	9	n/a	n/a	B275678	04/18/97 (04/18/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Peru	9	128711	05/25/01	74227	08/22/01 (08/22/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER**	Singapore	9	S/4497/97	04/15/97	T97/04497E	04/15/97 (04/15/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	South Africa	9	2001/08684	05/21/01	2001/08684	07/19/06 (05/21/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER**	Spain	9	2087071	04/17/97	2087071	07/06/98 (04/17/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER**	Switzerland	9	19973278	04/25/97	468.01	04/25/97 (04/25/07)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Turkey	9	2001/11498	06/15/01	2001/11498	06/15/01 (06/15/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	United Arab Emirates	9	58964	02/24/04	51970	03/22/05 (02/24/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	United States of America	9	74148301	03/18/91	1694128	06/16/92 (06/16/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Venezuela	9	9103	01/09/03	P-254277	09/14/04 (09/14/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER	Venezuela	41	11283-03	08/18/03	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER & design	France	9	94548600	12/12/94	94548600	12/12/94 (12/12/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER & design	Germany	9, 16	39401701	11/12/94	39401701	07/13/95 (11/12/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER & design	Ireland	9	169568	11/04/94	169568	11/04/94 (11/04/11)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILL BUILDER & design	United Kingdom	9, 16	2002938	11/24/94	2002938	03/12/99 (11/24/14)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILLVANTAGE	Australia	9	808421	09/27/99	808421	09/27/99 (09/27/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please note this trademark registration is in its grace period for renewal. Sellers do not intend to renew this trademark registration.

Trademark	Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date (Renewal Date)	Assignee of Record
SKILLVANTAGE	Canada	9	102592500	08/17/99	554581	11/28/01 (11/28/16)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SKILLVANTAGE	European Community	9, 16	1311729	09/16/99	1311729	0/19/01 (09/16/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
SPECTRUM INTERACTIVE and design	United States of America	9	73757182	10/07/88	1539154	05/16/89 (05/16/09)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
THE CE CREDIT CARD	United States of America	41	76284052	07/10/01	2576000	06/04/02 (06/04/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
THE CE LIBRARY CARD	United States of America	41	76284053	07/10/01	2573517	05/28/02 (05/28/12)	Thomson Learning, Inc.
VIRTUALROM	United States of America	42	77005650	09/22/06	n/a	n/a	Thomson Learning, Inc.
WAVE	United States of America	41	76597337	06/15/04	2975518	07/26/05 (07/26/15)	Thomson Learning, Inc.

12

**RECORDED: 06/28/2007**